
  

Important Application Advice 
 

Replacement Fork included. The fork supplied in this kit is an improved version, designed to supersede an  
earlier design. We strongly recommend the replacement fork is fitted to ensure maximum release performance. 
 
Replacement Bolts included. A new set of replacement bolts are included in this clutch kit. The original flywheel 
retaining bolts are “stretch bolts” and once removed cannot be re-used. 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Technical Bulletin No 008 / Version 6 

Approved vehicles Engine BHP Date(s) Comments 
 
This kit is designed to fit the following applications... 
 
Ford Transit (Mark 6) 2.4 Di - 5 Speed gearbox (MT75)  models 
 
( excludes model variations listed below ) 
 

D2FA 
D2FE 
F4FA 

90hp 
90hp 
75hp 

 
2000 

-> 
2006 

 

Fitted  
LuK  
or 

Valeo  
clutch 

 

Non-Approved vehicles Engine BHP Date(s) Comments 
It does NOT fit the following Transit model variations… 
 
- 6 speed gearbox models (MT82). 
- TDCi models.  
- Engine Type: 115hp TDE FXFA,  
- Engine Type: 120hp Di D4FA from 6/01->  
- Engine Type: 125hp TDE D0FA from 5/03-> 
- Tipper / Flatbed models. 
- Ford Transit Mk 7. 

 

FXFA, 
D4FA 
D0FA 

 
 
 

115hp 
120hp 
125hp 

 
 
 

 
 

6/01-> 
5/03-> 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


