

Important Application Advice

Replacement Fork included. The fork supplied in this kit is an improved version, designed to supersede an earlier design. We strongly recommend the replacement fork is fitted to ensure maximum release performance.

Replacement Bolts included. A new set of replacement bolts are included in this clutch kit. The original flywheel retaining bolts are "stretch bolts" and once removed cannot be re-used.

\mathbf{A}
-



Approved vehicles	Engine	BHP	Date(s)	Comments
This kit is designed to fit the following applications Ford Transit (Mark 6) 2.4 Di - 5 Speed gearbox (MT75) models (excludes model variations listed below)	D2FA D2FE F4FA	90hp 90hp 75hp	2000 -> 2006	Fitted LuK or Valeo clutch
Non-Approved vehicles	Engine	ВНР	Date(s)	Comments
It does NOT fit the following Transit model variations				
 6 speed gearbox models (MT82). TDCi models. Engine Type: 115hp TDE FXFA, Engine Type: 120hp Di D4FA from 6/01-> Engine Type: 125hp TDE D0FA from 5/03-> Tipper / Flatbed models. Ford Transit Mk 7. 	FXFA, D4FA D0FA	115hp 120hp 125hp	6/01-> 5/03->	